LATTNER
Vertical Waterleg Tubeless Boilers
WLF IV Series 9.5-50 HP, Power Burner
Proven Four Pass Efficiency
Innovative
Serviceable Shape:
Now You Can
Make Your Steam

A factory-authorized representative should provide start-up service
and training of the operator. Contact factory for arrangements.
MODEL DESIGNATION
Model
Horse power
HS High pressure steam...(HS)
LS Low pressure steam.... (LS)
ASME Pressure rating	 15
		  150
Natural gas........ (G)
Propane gas..... (LP)
HOW TO ORDER
Specify:
o Model Designation (see above)
o Vessel design pressure
o Steam operating pressure
o Fuel(s) being fired; i.e: natural gas, propane
o Code requirements; i.e.: UL,CSD-1, FM, IRI, CRN
o Application (drycleaning/laundry, process)
o Shipping instructions
o Optional features
	 • Boiler feed system/Condensate return system
	 • Blow-down separator w/legs
	 • Automatic bottom blowdown
	 • Automatic aftercooler w/thermometer
	 • Alarms: __ low water  __ high water  __ high pressure
WLF	 30	 HS	 150	 G
MANUFACTURER’S WARRANTY
A Lattner boiler shell is guaranteed to be constructed in accordance
with the ASME Code. A boiler inspector, not in our employ, certified by
the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors, super-
vises the construction, gives final hydrostatic test, and places stamp of
approval on the completed shell.
Boiler accessories are guaranteed for one year from date of shipment
against defective workmanship and material and such items will be
replaced FOB factory. Liability for damages caused by such defective
parts is limited to such replacements and in no event shall LATTNER
be liable for indirect or consequential damages.
FOR COMPLETE WARRANTY, SEE FORM NO. W01-17.
Lattner Boiler Manufacturing Co.
Lattner Boiler Mfg. Co.
1411 9th St. S.W. Box 1527
Cedar Rapids, IA 52406
800-345-1527 • 319-366-0778
FAX 319-366-0770
www.lattner.com   •   e-mail: info@lattner.com
Bulletin No. SB202SSR1-18